ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION
Office of Intergovernmental Services - State Clearinghouse

Federal Grant Awards by State Agencies, Boards and Commissions
Quarter 1 Report

01/01/2018 - 03/31/18
(A.C.A. § 19-7-604 , § 25-1-118)

Date of
Award State Agency Project Description Area of Impact Federal Funding Agency
3/14/2018 Arkansas Department of Arkansas State Air Pollution Control Program - Statewide U.S. Environmental
Environmental Quality Section 105 Protection Agency
3/14/2018 Arkansas Department of Abandoned Mine Land Reclamation State of Arkansas U.S. Environmental

i i Protection Agenc
Environmental Quality gency

Funding Amounts

Federal
Applicant
State
Local

Other

Total
Federal
Applicant
State
Local

Other

Total

$795,000
%0
$927,012
$0

$0
$1,722,012
$2,802,000
50

S0

%0

S0

$2,802,000
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