## **ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION** Office of Intergovernmental Services - State Clearinghouse

## Federal Grant Awards by State Agencies, Boards and Commissions Quarter 1 Report

## 01/01/2018 - 03/31/18

(A.C.A. § 19-7-604, § 25-1-118)

Date of Award	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Func	ling Amounts
	Arkansas Department of Environmental Quality	Arkansas State Air Pollution Control Program - Section 105	Statewide	U.S. Environmental Protection Agency	Federal	\$795,000
					Applicant	\$0
					State	\$927,012
					Local	\$0
					Other	\$0
					Total	\$ 1,722,012
3/14/2018	Arkansas Department of Environmental Quality	Abandoned Mine Land Reclamation	State of Arkansas	U.S. Environmental Protection Agency	Federal	\$2,802,000
					Applicant	\$0
					State	\$0
					Local	\$0
					Other	\$0
					Total	\$2,802,000